THE DATASHEET OF
BD42530EFJ-CE2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
〇Product structure : Silicon monolithic integrated circuit  〇This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
.
1/27
TSZ02201-0G7G0AN00550-1-2 © 2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
08.Nov.2021 Rev.004 TSZ22111 • 14 • 001

www.rohm.com TSZ02201-0G7G0AN00550-1-2
08.Nov.2021 Rev.004 TSZ22111・15・001
Ordering Information
Lineup
Output Current Package Orderable Part Number
250 mA
HTSOP-J8
(Production Line A) (Note1)
Reel of 2500 BD42530EFJ-CE2
HTSOP-J8
(Production Line B) (Note1)
Reel of 2500 BD42530UEFJ-CE2
TO252-J5 Reel of 2000 BD42530FPJ-CE2
TO263-5 Reel of 500 BD42530FP2-CE2
(Note1) For the purpose of improving production efficiency, Production Line A and B have a multi-line configuration.
Electrical characteristics noted in Datasheet does not differ between Production Line A and B. Production Line B is recommended for new product.
 Part Number  None: Production Line A  Package  C: for Automotive  Packaging and Foming Specification
 U: Production Line B 　EFJ: HTSOP-J8  E2: Embossed Tape and Real